Minnesota law.
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Provided further, that the sum of four hundred forty-
six (446) dollars of the above sum shall be used to de-
fray the unpaid bills incurred by the pine land investi-
gating committee for scaling timber cut from state
land, upon properly attested vouchers as provided in
Joint Resolution number five (5) general laws eighteen
hundred ninety-three (1893).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 19th, 1895.

CHAPTER 372. H. E. Ko. 112

An net to appropriate money to purclinse <i xafe tmd statetreu
fixtures for thu vault in the state ti-easurer^ office.

.Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. The sum of one thousand (1,000) dollars Appropri
or so much thereof as maybe necessary is hereby appro-
priated out of any moneys in the revenue fund to pur-
chase a safe and fixtures for the vault in the office of the
state treasurer. Such safe and fixtures to bepurchased
under the direction of the state treasurer.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 2nd, 1895.

CHAPTER 373. S. F. No. B04.

An net, to pi-ovule for the purchase of Inud for the in»»»boapit»i
third hospital ior the insane at Fergus Pulls and to
appropriate money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota :

SECTION 1. That the state auditor shall immediately s^1* of lnnrta-
upon the passage of this act cause to be appraised
those certain tracts of state internal improvement
lands situated in Otter Tail county and described as
follows:

Lots nineteen (19), twenty (20), twenty-one (21),
twenty-two (22), twenty-seven (27), twenty-eight
(28), twenty-nine (29) and thirty (30) of the state sub-
division of the s. e. one-quarter (Y^) of section twenty-
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seven (27), township one hundred thirty-three (133)
n. of range forty-three (43) west. Upon such ap-
praisal being made, it shall be the duty of the state
auditor to provide for the s_aleof the said several tracts
in the manner now provided for the sale of school
lands.

SEC. 2. The board of trustees of the Minnesota
State Hospital for the Insane are hereby authorized to
select some member of their board to appear at said
sale on behalf of the state of Minnesota and to pur-
chase said tracts of land for the uses and purposes of
the Fergus Falls state hospital. The governor is
hereby authorized and directed on pay meat to the state
of the purchase price of said tracts, to convey and
execute a conveyance thereof, to the hoard of trustees
of the Minnesota State Hospital for the insane to be by
said hoard held in its official capacity for the use and
benefit of the said Fergus FalJs state hospital.

SEC. 3. That the sum of five thousand dollars.
($5.000) or so much thereof as may be necessary is
hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state
treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose
of purchasing the said tracts of lands, and the state
auditor is hereby authorized and directed to issue his
warrant .in favor of the governor upon the state treas-
urer for the aggregate amount for which said several
tracts of land may be sold. The governor shall there-
upon pay into the state treasury the sum expressed in
said warrant and the same shall be credited to the
proper fund. Any residue of tbe appropriation hereby
made after the purchase of the said tracts of land,
shall be at once returned by the state treasurer to the
general revenue fund.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.

H. J. X0.7M. CHAPTER 374.

GeaerslStat-
u tss 1801.

stdte.

An act to provide for the purchase and dispositioji of
general statutes eighteen hundred and ninety-four
(1894).
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby author-
ized to purchase of the publishers of the general stat-
utes eighteen hundred ninety-four (1894) five hundred


